
2022-2023 Montclair State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-14   Conf: 8-10   Home: 6-6   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Carter, Nickie 23-23 759 33.0 144-395 .365 48-136 .353 105-135 .778 18 82 100 4.3 55 1 71 74 2 46 441 19.2
20 Duffy, Megan 17-10 485 28.5 54-153 .353 20-73 .274 23-35 .657 20 56 76 4.5 18 0 28 30 13 10 151 8.9
13 Hodges, Kendall 2-2 47 23.5 6-20 .300 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 1 4 5 2.5 0 0 4 2 0 0 15 7.5
32 Wolak, Teresa 24-21 488 20.3 65-135 .481 0-1 .000 34-48 .708 53 67 120 5.0 54 0 30 43 17 39 164 6.8
25 Hughes, Shannon 24-15 595 24.8 48-182 .264 32-132 .242 1-9 .111 16 32 48 2.0 18 0 13 16 11 12 129 5.4
05 Vero, Olivia 25-24 675 27.0 53-123 .431 0-0 .000 20-45 .444 35 127 162 6.5 56 2 52 69 58 16 126 5.0
33 McCrea, Madelyn 24-2 297 12.4 45-97 .464 0-0 .000 25-51 .490 27 44 71 3.0 32 0 13 23 10 16 115 4.8
21 Orlando, Isabella 24-5 388 16.2 31-94 .330 25-77 .325 15-20 .750 18 50 68 2.8 46 0 6 29 3 13 102 4.3

24
Worsley-Wooten,
Mahogany 24-16 420 17.5 22-56 .393 2-7 .286 37-53 .698 30 61 91 3.8 61 0 46 62 2 27 83 3.5

00 Strollo, Alexis 21-5 287 13.7 21-52 .404 4-17 .235 5-8 .625 9 32 41 2.0 27 0 20 25 3 9 51 2.4
01 Fara, Genevieve 14-0 96 6.9 9-23 .391 2-7 .286 8-17 .471 6 7 13 0.9 5 0 7 10 0 4 28 2.0
02 Montajes, Brianna 24-2 251 10.5 13-35 .371 4-9 .444 14-19 .737 15 20 35 1.5 19 0 13 31 1 12 44 1.8
04 Ross, Lyndsey 8-0 34 4.3 3-8 .375 2-4 .500 3-4 .750 1 3 4 0.5 3 0 4 2 0 0 11 1.4
15 Tellian, Trisha 10-0 56 5.6 2-12 .167 0-7 .000 4-5 .800 5 7 12 1.2 4 0 3 5 0 2 8 0.8
03 Rios, Jocelyn 21-0 122 5.8 3-11 .273 3-7 .429 4-5 .800 4 6 10 0.5 8 0 10 9 0 5 13 0.6
Total 25 5000 200.0 519-1396 .372 142-480 .296 301-458 .657 302 674 976 39.0 406 3 320 448 120 211 1481 59.24
Opponents 5000 200.0 550-1505 .365 111-391 .284 312-443 .704 337 630 967 38.7 429 9 280 391 93 250 1523 60.92

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1481 1523
    Points Per Game 59.2 60.9
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 519-1396 550-1505
    Field Goal Pct .372 .365
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-480 111-391
    3PT FG Pct .296 .284
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 301-458 312-443
    FT Pct .657 .704
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 12.5
REBOUNDS 976 967
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 38.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 320 280
    Assists Per Game 12.8 11.2
TURNOVERS 448 391
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 15.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 211 250
    Steals Per Game 8.4 10.0
BLOCKS 120 93
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 3.7
ATTENDANCE 2,957 1,731
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-246 11-157
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Montclair St. 364 352 365 400 1481
Opponents 339 401 410 373 1523

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 VASSAR W 62-57 232
11/11/22 ITHACA L 48-72 412
11/16/22 at King's (PA) W 58-46 225
11/19/22 STEVENS L 61-80 212

* 11/22/22 at New Jersey City L 48-66 332
* 12/03/22 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 84-67 290
* 12/07/22 at Wm. Paterson L 49-60 176
* 12/10/22 TCNJ W 58-56 232

12/13/22 at Hunter W 76-44 33
12/28/22 vs Amherst L 51-61 0
12/29/22 vs Southern Me. L 47-64 0

* 01/04/23 RAMAPO L 53-63 283
* 01/07/23 STOCKTON W 72-61 143
* 01/09/23 at Rutgers-Newark W 84-39 132
* 01/11/23 ROWAN W 73-67 212
* 01/14/23 at Kean L 41-58 109
* 01/18/23 NEW JERSEY CITY L 52-72 223
* 01/21/23 at Rutgers University-Camden W 68-59 0
* 01/25/23 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 84-65 165
* 01/28/23 at TCNJ L 52-69 234
* 02/01/23 WM. PATERSON L 52-56 321
* 02/04/23 at Stockton L 45-65 125
* 02/08/23 at Ramapo College W 60-53 175
* 02/11/23 KEAN L 48-56 232
* 02/15/23 at Rowan L 55-67 190

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Montclair State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Carter, Nickie 16-16 542 33.9 102-270 .378 38-105 .362 83-102 .814 11 56 67 4.2 37 1 43 50 1 25 325 20.3
20 Duffy, Megan 14-7 381 27.2 44-127 .346 14-57 .246 14-20 .700 16 47 63 4.5 15 0 24 26 11 10 116 8.3
32 Wolak, Teresa 17-15 328 19.3 39-87 .448 0-0 .000 29-38 .763 38 44 82 4.8 38 0 17 26 11 22 107 6.3
25 Hughes, Shannon 17-11 439 25.8 37-136 .272 26-99 .263 0-7 .000 15 22 37 2.2 10 0 11 11 9 7 100 5.9
05 Vero, Olivia 18-18 507 28.2 41-98 .418 0-0 .000 17-33 .515 29 95 124 6.9 40 1 38 53 44 13 99 5.5
33 McCrea, Madelyn 18-2 229 12.7 35-76 .461 0-0 .000 20-35 .571 19 36 55 3.1 26 0 11 21 7 12 90 5.0
21 Orlando, Isabella 17-3 279 16.4 21-70 .300 17-58 .293 12-17 .706 12 42 54 3.2 35 0 3 23 3 7 71 4.2

24
Worsley-Wooten,
Mahogany 17-13 317 18.6 17-45 .378 2-7 .286 30-37 .811 26 48 74 4.4 46 0 39 51 1 21 66 3.9

00 Strollo, Alexis 16-5 251 15.7 17-41 .415 2-11 .182 5-8 .625 8 29 37 2.3 22 0 16 21 3 5 41 2.6
01 Fara, Genevieve 10-0 71 7.1 7-15 .467 1-4 .250 6-11 .545 5 5 10 1.0 4 0 6 7 0 2 21 2.1
02 Montajes, Brianna 18-0 182 10.1 8-25 .320 3-6 .500 12-15 .800 15 10 25 1.4 14 0 9 18 0 6 31 1.7
03 Rios, Jocelyn 14-0 44 3.1 3-7 .429 3-6 .500 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 6 1 0 3 11 0.8
04 Ross, Lyndsey 4-0 14 3.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0
15 Tellian, Trisha 5-0 16 3.2 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.0 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 371-1000 .371 106-355 .299 230-325 .708 230 501 731 40.6 295 2 226 325 90 133 1078 59.89
Opponents 3600 200.0 391-1096 .357 85-295 .288 232-330 .703 247 435 682 37.9 302 7 191 257 64 185 1099 61.06

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1078 1099
    Points Per Game 59.9 61.1
    Scoring Margin -1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 371-1000 391-1096
    Field Goal Pct .371 .357
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-355 85-295
    3PT FG Pct .299 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-325 232-330
    FT Pct .708 .703
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 12.9
REBOUNDS 731 682
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 37.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 226 191
    Assists Per Game 12.6 10.6
TURNOVERS 325 257
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 133 185
    Steals Per Game 7.4 10.3
BLOCKS 90 64
    Blocks Per Game 5.0 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,101 1,473
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-233 9-164
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Montclair St. 281 254 251 292 1078
Opponents 260 268 295 276 1099

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/22 at  New Jersey City L 48-66 332
12/03/22 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 84-67 290
12/07/22 at  Wm. Paterson L 49-60 176
12/10/22 TCNJ W 58-56 232
01/04/23 RAMAPO L 53-63 283
01/07/23 STOCKTON W 72-61 143
01/09/23 at  Rutgers-Newark W 84-39 132
01/11/23 ROWAN W 73-67 212
01/14/23 at  Kean L 41-58 109
01/18/23 NEW JERSEY CITY L 52-72 223
01/21/23 at  Rutgers University-Camden W 68-59 0
01/25/23 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 84-65 165
01/28/23 at  TCNJ L 52-69 234
02/01/23 WM. PATERSON L 52-56 321
02/04/23 at  Stockton L 45-65 125
02/08/23 at  Ramapo College W 60-53 175
02/11/23 KEAN L 48-56 232
02/15/23 at  Rowan L 55-67 190


